
St. John’s Greeters Schedule April, May & June 2019 
 

Saturday April 6 Charron Kmetz 
Sunday April 7 Brinker Family 
Saturday April 13 Carol Bovewschen 
Sunday April 14 Palm Sunday Lauwers Family 
Saturday April 20 Easter Vigil St. Cornelius 7 p.m. 
Sunday April 21 Easter Schmidt Family & Who ever would like to help out. 
Saturday April 27 Brady Family 
Sunday April 28 Sharon Cutcher & Dan Jones 
Saturday May 4 Carol Bovewschen 
Sunday May 5 Jim Eckhout & JoAnne Wiegand 
Saturday May 11 Volunteer 
Sunday May 12 Mother’s Day Jim Eckhout & Dan Jones 
Saturday May 18 Brady Family 
Sunday May 19 Schmidt Family 
Saturday May 25 Volunteer 
Sunday May 26 Sharon Cutcher & JoAnne Wiegand 
Saturday June 1 Charron Kmetz 
Sunday June 2 Dan Jones & Volunteer 
Saturday June 8 Carol Bovewschen 
Sunday June 9 Lauwers Family 
Saturday June 15 Volunteer 
Sunday June 16 Fathers Day Sharon Cutcher & JoAnne Wiegand 
Saturday June 22 Brady Family 
Sunday June 23 Brinker 
Saturday June 29 Charron Kmetz 
Sunday June 30 Lauwers 
 
Thank you to all the Greeters. 
We really do make a difference in our church! 
We are down to only 3 families on Saturdays so if you are there on a 
Saturday and would like to help out please do. 
I hope your lenten time is bringing you closer to God! 
 
Kim 


